STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
DESCRIPTION
The CX1SM quartz crystals are leadless devices designed
for surface mounting on printed circuit boards or hybrid
substrates. They are hermetically sealed in a rugged,
miniature ceramic package. The CX1SM crystal is
manufactured using the STATEK-developed photo-
lithographic process, and was designed utilizing the

+_
+_
HOW TO ORDER CX1SM CRYSTALS
f-f0 = k(T-T0)
2
f0
TERMINATIONS
Designation Termination
SM1 Gold Plated (Lead Free)
SM2 Solder Plated
SM3 Solder Dipped
SM4 Solder Plated (Lead Free)
SM5 Solder Dipped (Lead Free)
PACKAGING OPTIONS
CX1SM - Tray Pack
- Tape and Reel
(Reference tape and reel data sheet 10109)
f0 = fS [1+ C1 ]2(C0 + CL)
(2)
Where fS = Series resonant frequency of the crystal
C1 = Motional Capacitance
C0 = Shunt Capacitance
CL =
CD x CG +CSCD + CG
(1)
“S” if special or
custom design.
Blank if Std.
Blank = Glass Lid
C = Ceramic Lid
SM1 = Gold Plated (Lead Free)
SM2 = Solder Plated
SM3 = Solder Dipped
SM4 = Solder Plated (Lead Free)
SM5 = Solder Dipped (Lead Free)
Frequency
K = kHz
M = MHz
Calibration
Tolerance
@ 25OC
(in ppm)
Operating Temp. Range:
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
CONVENTIONAL CMOS
PIERCE OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT
CX1 S C SM1 1.0M, 500 / I